CITY OF CRos SWLLE
\ g o 392 NORTH "MAIN STREET
X CROSSVILLE TENNESSEE 3855:>~4232
TEL (931) 456~5680" ‘
“FAX (931) 484~7713

- OFFICE OF THE .
" CITY. CLERK.

 March 11,2015

. Shailesh Babubhai Patel .

" Volunteer Market’

.+ 761 Peavine Road -
B Crossv1lle TN 38555

I Dear Mr Patel

= You are hereby notrﬁed to. appear before the Beer Board of the C1ty of Crossvﬂle_ PR,

' Tennessee, on Tuesday, April 7,2015, at 6:00 p.mto answer a charge of violating the §8-~ *. "
SO ]212(F) of the Crossville Mumcrpal Code a copy of which is attached hereto and made'a =~ .- .. o
. part hereof. " This charge is based on citations prov1ded by the- Cumberland County . -

:":“"‘\w‘j‘“'x:ifShenff’s of a violation of T.C.A. §57-5-301 and §39-15-413 by ernployee Privanka S.:

» Patel on December 31, 2014. Prlvanka S. Patel is charged Wlth selhng beer to persons e o
L underthe age of21 s N , ! R

- The C1ty of Crossvrlle W111 consrder at thls t1me Whether or not to revoke suspend or§ T
" assess a fine against your beer permlt at the Volunteer Market.. You w111 be afforded the ‘
o opportumty to call witnesses on your. behalf and are welcome: to be. represented by an -

" attorney. Wltnesses will be called to test1fy as to this violation. - : S e

: Any questlons regardlng thls notice may be addressed to Chlef Rodney Shoap at 99 : '_"_I'-:
e Mun1c1pa1 Avenue and/or C1ty Attorney W1111am R1d1ey at 236 Mrller Ave Su1te 103

o Slncerely,

_‘Sally Oglesby, Cfty Clerk * ¢
o Secretary of the Crossville Beer Board

Ih_ave recelvedacopy of thrs.noti‘ce: | 0%/ : 7
R TR - =4 /(Slgnature)

\ o r'_Thls not1ce was served to Sharlesh Babubha1 Patel at / Z@P m on March l/ 2015._'- T oo

Ofﬂcer ;/’ﬂa;orf M @«




